900370753 07/08/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900368609	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BET Associates III, LLC		06/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paktron LLC
Street Address:	350 Revolutionary Drive
City:	East Taunton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02718
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1385098	ANGSTOR
Registration Number:	1919454	INTERLEAF
Registration Number:	0706246	PAKTRON
Registration Number:	1430956	SURFILM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com **Correspondent Name:** Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2050284-0083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Betty G. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016

TRADEMARK 900370753 REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0178

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Paktron#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Paktron#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Paktron#page3.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Paktron#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388648

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BET Associates III, LLC		06/20/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paktron LLC			
Street Address:	350 Revolutionary Drive			
City:	East Taunton			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02718	-		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1385098	ANGSTOR		
Registration Number:	1919454	INTERLEAF		
Registration Number:	0706246	PAKTRON		
Registration Number:	1430956	SURFILM		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(704) 373-4640

Email:

bsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name:

Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1:

McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 3000

Address Line 4:

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2050284-0083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Betty G. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016
Tatal Attackments 0	

Total Attachments: 2

OP \$115.00 138

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0180

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of June 20,2016

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2011, by and among PAKTRON LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Co., having its chief executive office at 350 Revolutionary Drive, East Taunton, MA 02718 (the "Grantor"), and SOVEREIGN BANK (n/k/a Santander Bank, N.A.), as Lender (the "Prior Lender"), which was duly recorded on January 13, 2012, at Reel 004698, Frame 0641 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned by the Prior Lender to BET ASSOCIATES III, LLC (the "New Lender"), with offices at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 by that certain Patents, Trademarks Copyrights and Licenses Security Assignment Agreement dated as of August 21, 2015, which was duly recorded on August 26, 2015, at Reel 005609, Frame 0075 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the New Lender in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the New Lender hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

BET ASSOCIATES III, LLC, as Lender

Name: Dank Ar Took

Title: Manage

79452100 1

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Paktron LLC:

Trademark	App. / Reg. Number	Registration Date	Country / U.S. State
Angstor	1385098	March 4, 1986	United States
Interleaf	1919454	September 19, 1995	United States
Paktron	0706246	October 25, 1960	United States
Surfilm	1430956	March 3, 1987	United States

79452100_l

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 06/21/2016